Illinois Department of Public Health

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		IL6009401	B. WING		08/0	01/2014
	VIDER OR SUPPLIER	4390 ROU		STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
Sta 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 30	Comprehensive F th the participation cident's guardian of colicable, must dev mprehensive care fludes measurable tet the resident's r d psychosocial ne ident's comprehe tw the resident to cticable level of ir vide for discharge trictive setting base active participation ident's guardian of colicable.  Ction 300.1210 Ge es shall include, at shall be practice ten-day-a-week base a regular program to subse the sores, heat akdown shall be p	eneral Requirements for al Care  Resident Care Plan. A facility, of the resident and the properties of the resident and the plan for each resident that explan for each resident in the medical, nursing, and mental eds that are identified in the naive assessment, which attain or maintain the highest independent functioning, and explanning to the least sed on the resident's care then shall be developed with on of the resident and the properties of the representative, as  eneral Requirements for all Care  ction (a), general nursing a minimum, the following d on a 24-hour,	\$9999			

Illinois Department of Public Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

PRINTED: 09/26/2014 FORM APPROVED

Illinois Department of Public Health

IIIINOIS L	Jepanment of Public						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
IL6009401		B. WING		08/01/2014			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS CITY	STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	101/2014	
		4390 POL		, 0,7,7,2,11 0052			
IILLERS	S NSG AND REHAB C	OSWEGO	, IL 60543				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRICIENCY)	ULD BE COMPLETE		
S9999	Continued From page	ge 1	S9999				
	enters the facility widevelop pressure so clinical condition desores were unavoid pressure sores shall services to promote and prevent new pressure sores shall services to promote and prevent new pressure sores shall services  By The DON shall sunursing services of the services of the services of the services of the services and goals to be according and personal care a	thout pressure sores does not ores unless the individual's monstrates that the pressure able. A resident having I receive treatment and healing, prevent infection, essure sores from developing.  upervision of Nursing  upervise and oversee the he facility, including:  to-date resident care plan for on the resident's essment, individual needs omplished, physician's orders, and nursing needs. Personnel, ervices such as nursing, d such other modalities as hysician, shall be involved in the resident care plan. The leg and shall be reviewed and with the care needed as dent's condition. The plan least every three months.					
	These Regulations w	ere not met as evidenced					

RJSL11

PRINTED: 09/26/2014 FORM APPROVED Illinois Department of Public Health (X3) DATE SURVEY (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: \_\_\_\_\_ 08/01/2014 B. WING IL6009401 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 4390 ROUTE 71 **TILLERS NSG AND REHAB CTR OSWEGO, IL 60543** PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X5)(X4) ID COMPLETE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX PREFIX DATE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S9999 Continued From page 2 S9999 Based on record review, interview and observation the facility failed to prevent the development of an unstageable pressure ulcer to one of two residents (R13) in the sample of 15 with acquired pressure ulcers by not implementing individualized interventions and evaluating and revising R13's care plan based on appropriate interventions and monitor for the effectiveness of the interventions. These failures resulted in the decline of R 12's redness to pressure ulcers on her coccyx to Stage II and then further decline to an unstageable pressure ulcer. The findings include: Review of the most recent MDS (minimum Data Set) dated 7/5/14 shows R13 is 70 years old with multiple diagnosis including history of bladder cancer, hemiplegia due to stroke, history of clostridium difficle and muscle weakness. Per this MDS, R13 does not have any cognitive impairment, scoring a 15 on the BIMS. Also per MDS, R13 requires extensive physical assistance for bed mobility and transfers and has no pressure ulcers identified. E10 (nurse) stated on 8/1/14 at 9:50am R13 gets up for meals and therapy via a sit--to-stand lift. R13 may be incontinent of bowel sometimes but will ask to use the bathroom for the most part. E10 said R13 utilizes a catheter.

Illinois Department of Public Health

R13 was observed on 7/30/14 at 2:00pm to be lying in bed, alert and oriented. Z1 (wound doctor) and E5 (staff nurse) were present. R13 stated the wound to her coccyx was new in the past week or so and developed in the facility. Z1 stated this is the first time he is evaluating R13. Upon observation of R13's wound Z1 stated this wound contains an unstageable pressure ulcer to the coccyx. Z1 stated there is an area of this

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION  A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		11 6000404	B. WING		001	04/2044
		IL6009401	<b>1</b>		1 00/	01/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
TILLERS	NSG AND REHAB C	TR 4390 ROU OSWEGO	, IL 60543			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
\$9999	wound that is sloug be determined. The unstageable area in there were other sta (Z1) was going to id pressure ulcer since breakdown were in measured the wound E4 (wound nurse) stat R13 was admitt buttocks on 5/16/14 hospital on 6/9/14 wointment for the excand a foam dressing breakdown most like incontinence. When interventions to rem E4 stated R13 is ke  The nursing readmit redness to the butto coccyx was identified. The care plan of 6/9 assessment of the conthis care plan is to assessment and measured the width and depth where is no documented marea until she (E4) area until she (E4) area a stage II pressivith scant drainage narrative portion state hydrocolloid dressing excoriation. Open are consult with (Z1, wor R13's tissue tolerance)	h and the depth is unable to edges are irregular and the eeds to be debrided. Z1 said age II areas present but he entify this area as one is the areas of pressure such close proximity and id as 4 x 3.2 cm.  Itated on 7/31/14 at 2:15pm at the with redness to the interest. R13 returned from the intrinsicial provided as a spelied. E4 stated this ely is the result of asked to provide ove or alter this as a factor, pt clean and dry.  Itated on 7/31/14 at 2:15pm at the coccyx is spelied. E4 stated this ely is the result of asked to provide ove or alter this as a factor, pt clean and dry.  Itated on 7/31/14 at 2:15pm at the coccyx is the result of asked to provide ove or alter this as a factor, pt clean and dry.  Itated on 7/31/14 at 2:15pm at the coccyx is the result of asked to provide ove or alter this as a factor, pt clean and dry.  Itated on 7/31/14 at 2:15pm at the coccyx is the result of asked to provide ove or alter this as a factor, pt clean and dry.  Itated on 7/31/14 at 2:15pm at the coccyx is the result of asked to provide ove or alter this as a factor, pt clean and dry.	S9999			

Illinois Department of Public Health

STATE FORM 6899 RJSL11 If continuation sheet 4 of 6

08/01/2014

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

Illinois Department of Public Health STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:

IL6009401

B. WING \_\_\_

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

4390 ROUTE 71

TILLERS NSG AND REHAB CTR OSWEGO, IL 60543						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
			CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE			
	reported to have history of sacroccygeal pressure ulcer, which resolved." Z1 identified the ulcers as:  1. Decubitus ulcer of lower back (primary) 2. Pressure ulcer of buttock 3. Pressure ulcer, unstageable 4. Pressure ulcer stage II Notes: Right buttocks and Sacrococcygeal Pressure ulcer; stage II, and a few small/satellite unstageable areas. Most of (R13's) wound surface is stage II; and the remainder is unstageable, covered with eschar, thus unable to assess the depth of soft tissue involvement.  Review of the pressure ulcer record completed by E5 (nurse) who was present during Z1's assessment on 7/30/14 incorrectly documents the wound as a stage II and the wound bed as pink.					

RJSL11

PRINTED: 09/26/2014 FORM APPROVED

Illinois	Department of Public	Health						
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	ELIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
IL60		IL6009401	B. WING _	×	08/01/2014			
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY	, STATE, ZIP CODE		.01/2017		
TILLERS	TILLERS NSG AND REHAB CTR 4390 ROUTE 71 OSWEGO, IL 60543							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION				
S9999	Continued From page	ge 5	S9999					
		(B)	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR					
						7000		
777			THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT					
diamento del constitución de la			macronical de plus macronomes que asseguin april de partir de part					
700								
****								
Also and the second sec								
			And the second s					
					:			

Ilinois Department of Public Health